

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

FRED S. RAND-MAINE	INDUSTRIAL	SCHOOL.
--------------------	------------	---------

Снар. 290

WESTERN STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT GORHAM, NINETEEN HUN-DRED AND SEVEN.

W. W. Carmen, Portland, steam fitting, one hundred	
sixty-one dollars thirteen cents	161 13
R. B. Low, Woodfords, contract, three thousand nine	
hundred ninety-seven dollars and sixty-eight	
cents	3,997 68

\$4,158 81

COMMITTEE ON STATE BOARD OF CHARITIES, NINETEEN HUNDRED AND SEVEN.

John Wilson, Bangor, printing report, etc., one hun-

dred eighty dollars and seventy-four cents \$180 74 Amounting to the sum of twelve thousand nine hun-

dred sixty-seven dollars and seventy-four cents .. \$12,967 74 In view of the emergency set forth in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when approved.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 290.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer of the Committee on Military Affairs.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Fred S. Rand Fred S. the sum of fifty dollars, for services as clerk and stenographer Rand, in favor of to the committee on military affairs.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 291.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Industrial School for Girls,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Maine Inof three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to be expended under the direction of the trustees of the Maine Industrial School for Girls, for expenses incurred in the transportation, boarding out, clothing, and visitation of girls committed to the charge of the said trustees.

dustrial School for girls, in favor of.

Approved April 2, 1909.

1351